#### Reference: FS27949986

# Comment on a planning application

# **Application Details**

Application: 18/0549/FUL

**Address:** Chalkers Corner Junction At Junction Of Lower Richmond Rd South Circ AndClifford AvenueRichmond

**Proposal:** APPLICATION C: Reconfiguration of Chalkers Corner traffic junction, to include existing public highway and existing landscaped and informal parking area associated to Chertsey Court, to facilitate alterations to lane configuration, a new cycle lane, works to existing pedestrian and cycle crossing, soft landscaping and replacement boundary treatment to Chertsey Court.

## **Comments Made By**

Name: Mr Paul Teesdale

Address: 11 Oaklands Road East Sheen London SW14 8NJ

### Comments

Type of comment: Object to the proposal

**Comment:** Cutting off the garden of Chertsey Court is unfair to the residents and takes away valuable green space and trees. It is an attempt to squeeze more traffic to the Stag Brewery Development which itself is far too big.